ORDINANCE 2021-1108

Article I: Rates

*All sewer rates are based on water consumption which must be taken through

a single meter.

RESIDENTAL RATES:

Single family residential user:

Monthly Charges for Sanitary Sewer Service
Residential.

Monthly Charges for Sanitary Sewer Service

65/0ver,Total Disability or VA Rate
10%discount on flat rate only

Monthly Charges for Sanitary Sewer Service for
Mobile Home Parks

Each mobile home has its
own meter.

Monthly Charges for Residential Sanitary Sewer
for which City is unable to obtain a water
meter reading.

Monthly Charges for Sanitary Sewer Service
Sewer Fees Outside City Limits

Commercial Rates:
Monthly Charges for Sanitary Sewer Service
Commercial, Institutional, Schools, and Multiple

Unit Rate that shares a meter. This includes RV Parks

Monthly Charges for Sanitary Sewer Service
Sewer Fees Outside City Limits

Commercial Sanitary Sewer for which the City is unable

to obtain a water reading.

Base charge - $32.00 for up to 4,000

gallons.

Over 4000 gallons- $3.75 per thousand gallons
NO CAP.

Base charge - $32.00 for up to 4,000 gallons with
discount of 10% making base charge

$28.80 - Over 4000 gallons- $3.75 per thousand gallons
NO CAP.

Base Charge - $32.00 per month for up to.4,000 gallons.
Over 4000 gallons- $3.75 per thousand gallons per

building/mobile home.
NO CAP

$50.00 Flat Monthly Rate

$10.00 Monthly Fee Applied

$42.00 per month per building

Base charge - $42.00 for up to 4,000 gallons
Over 4,000 gallons - $4.35 per thousand gallons
NO CAP

$10.00 Monthly Fee Applied

$100.00 Flat Monthly Rate



